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Web Sharing:

Mohave Ground Squirrel Technical Advisory Group Meeting

October 29-30, 2019

Meeting Information and DRAFT Agenda

Bureau of Land Management
300 South Richmond Road
Ridgecrest, CA 93555-4436

Tuesday afternoon, October 29 13:00-16:45
All day Wednesday, October 30 09:00-16:30

The meeting room will have a digital projector and screen available for
presentations. Please contact Scott Osborn (scott.osborn@wildlife.ca.gov) if

you wish to make a presentation.

Skype for Business will be used to share projected images with remote
participants. We will endeavor to have the Skype meeting up and running by
about 15 minutes before the meeting begins. Control-Click on the link below to
join the meeting.

Join Skvpe Meeting Trouble Joining? Try Skype Web App

Phone Line:

The toll-free call-in number both days is 888-273-3658. Passcode is 585 148.
We recommend connecting to the phone line first, then connecting to Skype.

DRAFT Agenda follows on Page 2...



Mohave Ground Squirrel Technical Advisory Group Meeting

October 29-30, 2019

DRAFT Agenda — Day 1, October 29, 2019

Start Time Topic Speaker/Leader : Time (hr:min)
13:00 Welcome; Introductions; Housekeeping Scott Osborn 0:15
13:15 Review/revise Agenda Scott Osborn 0:10
13:25 Review Action Items from Spring 2019 meeting Scott Osborn 0:20
13:45 Reports from the field - 2019 All 1:00
14:45 Plans for 2020 All 1:00
15:45 BREAK 0:15
16:00 MGS Genetics Update Marjorie Matocq | 0:30
16:30 Wrap-up Day 1 — Review Action Items and Bin All 0:15
16:45 Adjourn Scott Osborn
Day 2, October 30, 2019
Start Time Topic Speaker/Leader : Time (hr:min)
09:00 Recap Day 1 Scott Osborn 0:10
09:10 Revised Species Distribution Models Erica Orcutt 0:15
. Erica Orcutt and
09:25 MGS Fecal Analysis Results 0:15
Cody
MGS Conservation Strategy: Review Purpose,
09:40 o Scott Osborn 0:30
Organization, and Content
10:10 Ft. Irwin WEA/WTA All 0:20
10:30 BREAK 0:15
10:45 MGS Recovery Planning - Intro Scott Osborn 0:15
11:00 Overview of USFWS Recovery Planning Process Ray Bransfield 0:20
11:20 MGS Recovery Planning — Initial Discussion All 0:40
12:00 LUNCH BREAK 1:00
13:00 Develop Framework for MGS Recovery Plan? All 0:30
13:30 Proposed Revised MGS Survey Guidelines Scott Osborn 0:45
14:15 Need for an MGS Workshop? Kathy Simon 0:30
14:45 BREAK 0:15
Binned Discussion Topics; Other Topics?
16:15 Wrap-up Day 2- Review Action Items All 0:15
16:30 Adjourn Scott Osborn




